

Naval Support Activity (NSA) Cutler Fire Station Cutler, Maine PFAS Drinking Water Investigation

The Navy is conducting a private drinking water well investigation in a designated sampling area near Naval Support Activity (NSA) Cutler Fire Station beginning in September 2020. The Navy is testing for certain per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) that may be present in private drinking water wells near NSA Cutler Fire Station due to past uses of the firefighting agent, aqueous film forming foam (AFFF).

Our records indicate that your drinking water is provided by community drinking water wells located within our designated sampling area. These wells are serviced by Cutler Residential Development LLC, and the Navy has requested to sample these community drinking water wells as part of our investigation. We are not requesting to sample drinking water at individual condos. If you have any questions please contact the Navy by email (NAVFAC_ML_PAO@navy.mil) or by telephone at 800-915-4705 and leave a message with your name and telephone number.

We are committed to keeping the public informed of the Navy's investigation. Ordinarily an Open House public meeting would be held to explain the private well investigation and provide general information on PFAS. However, due to COVID-19 issues, the Navy and our partnering agencies agree that holding a public meeting is not feasible at this time.





Designated Private Well Sampling Area